

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0618-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Foodchain (\$1,000), The Plantory (\$3,500), Hope Center (\$1,550), Bluegrass Tomorrow (\$1,000), and the Lexington History Museum (\$1,000), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

FoodChain

501 West Sixth Street, Suite 105

Lexington, KY 40508

Rebecca Self

Purpose:

To support "Snacks in the Kitchen" and "Chat n Chow" meals.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

The Plantory 501 West Sixth Street, Suite 250 Lexington, KY 40508 Russell Allen

Purpose:

To support several town hall sit-downs in Lexington.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Hope Center 360 W. Loudon Ave. Lexington, KY 40508 John McCarty

Purpose:

To support their efforts to install bike racks.

Amount:

\$1,550.00

Organization:

The Plantory 501 West Sixth Street, Suite 250 Lexington, KY 40508 Richard Young

Purpose:

File #: 0618-19, Version: 1

To support CivicLex.

Amount:

\$500.00

Organization:

Bluegrass Tomorrow PO Box 34185 Lexington, KY 40503

Purpose:

To provide ongoing program support.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

The Plantory 501 West Sixth Street, Suite 250 Lexington, KY 40508 Russell Allen

Purpose:

To assist with the Get on Board program.

Amount:

\$2,000.00

Organization:

The Lexington History Museum 401 West Main Street, Suite 312 Lexington, KY 40507 Foster Ockerman, Jr.

Purpose:

To provide program support.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference with FoodChain, The Plantory, Hope Center, Bluegrass Tomorrow, and The Lexington History Museum, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

File #: 0618-19, Version: 1 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to FoodChain (\$1,000.00), The Plantory (\$3,500.00), Hope Center (\$1,550.00), Bluegrass Tomorrow (\$1,000.00), and The Lexington History Museum (\$1,000.00), from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	